AGENDA
Village of Buena Vista
Regular Council Meeting on August 13, 2024 at 7:00 p.m.
1050 Grand Avenue,
Buena Vista, Saskatchewan

CALL TO ORDER

APPROVAL OF AGENDA

ADOPTION OF MINUTES
e Minutes of Regular Council Meeting — July 23, 2024

APPROVAL OF ACCOUNTS PAYABLE
e List of Accounts for Approval
e Payroll — Administration July 16-31, 2024 & August 1-15, 2024
e Payroll — Public Works July 21 — August 3, 2024

REPORTS OF STAFF
e Acting CAO’s Report
e Public Works Report
e Water Treatment Plant Daily Record — July 2024

NEW BUSINESS
e Regina Beach Local Library Board Meeting Minutes — July 15, 2024
e Buena Vista Parks & Recreation Board Meeting Minutes — August 6, 2024
e Andrew Hickey Consultant
e Fire Underwriters Survey (FUS)
e Bylaw Remediation Costs
e Request for Temporary Structure — SW 13 21 22 W2

CORRESPONDENCE
e Regional Bylaw Services — July 24, 31; August 7, 2024
e Community Policing Report —June 2024

IN CAMERA

ADJOURNMENT




Date Printed

Village of Buena Vista
List of Accounts

08/13/2024 2:51 PM Batch: 2024-00057 to 2024-00062 Page 1
Bank Code - AP - AP-General Oper
COMPUTER CHEQUE
Payment # Date Vendor Name
Invoice # GL Account GL Transaction Description Detail Amount Payment Amount
11047 08/13/2024 Arsenault, Jeremy
Aug 12/24 420-100-115 - Tax Refund Duplicate Tax Pymt Refund 3,476.55 3,476.55
11048 08/13/2024 ATS Traffic
1230-50017035 530-470-100 - TS - Street Signs Road Wrk/Const. Signs 25472
110-340-110 - GST Receivable - Both Tax Code 12.02
900-110-110 - GST Paid Both Tax Code 12.02 NL 266.74
11049 08/13/2024 DMM Energy
B6348AH 530-425-110 - TS - Diesel Diesel Fuel 2,476.85
110-340-110 - GST Receivable - GST Tax Code 123.84
900-110-110 - GST Paid GST Tax Code 123.84 NL 2,600.69
11050 08/13/2024 Staples Business Advantage
67228746 510-410-140 - GG - Office/Clear Printer Paper x4 250.63
110-340-110 - GST Receivable - Both Tax Code 11.82
900-110-110 - GST Paid Both Tax Code 11.82 NL 262.45
11051 08/13/2024 Flocor
6987633 580-430-100 - UT - Supplies/Sm  Curbstop Valve/Union/Inser 365.00
110-340-110 - GST Receivable . Both Tax Code 17.22
900-110-110 - GST Paid Both Tax Code 17.22 NL 382.22
11052 08/13/2024 Gourlay & Associates
257 520-260-100 - PS -Bylaw Enforc Bylaw Services -Jul x5 540.60
110-340-110 - GST Receivable - Both Tax Code 25.50
900-110-110 - GST Paid Both Tax Code 25.50 NL 566.10
11053 08/13/2024 Gregg Distributors LP
063 - 157909 530-410-100 - TS - Shop Supplic Boot Covers 26.46
110-340-110 - GST Receivable - Both Tax Code 1.25
900-110-110 - GST Paid Both Tax Code 1.25 NL 27.71
11054 08/13/2024 Darrell and/or Angelique Haysom
July 30/24 110-320-140 - Utility Accounts  WMD & Overpymt Refund 548.46 548.46
11055 08/13/2024 102129517 Saskatchewan Ltd.
202444 580-295-105 - UT - Water - Othe Contr. Utilities Manag -Jul 4,195.00
110-340-110 - GST Receivable . GST Tax Code 209.75
900-110-110 - GST Paid GST Tax Code 209.75 NL 4,404.75
11056 08/13/2024 Hyvac Sewer Service Ltd.
8609 585-295-200 - UT- Sewage Pur Edgewood Septic Removal 3,436.99
570-340-120 - R&C - Utility - Se Beach Septic Rem -Jul x3 200.01
510-300-150 - GG - Office Septi  Office Septic Rem -Jul 11 66.67
570-340-120 - R&C - Utility - Se' Ball D Septic Rem -Julx2 133.32
110-340-110 - GST Receivable - GST Tax Code 191.85
900-110-110 - GST Paid GST Tax Code 191.85 NL 4,028.84
11057 08/13/2024 lles Electric Ltd
$-24-26524 530-200-110 - TS - Workshop R Electrical Install-Cold Shop 7.234.50
530-200-110 - TS - Workshop R  Install LED Fixtures -Shop 5,548.04
110-340-110 - GST Receivable - Both Tax Code 602.95
900-110-110 - GST Paid Both Tax Code 602.95 NL 13,385.49
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Village of Buena Vista
List of Accounts

08/13/2024 2:51 PM Batch: 2024-00057 to 2024-00062 Page 2
COMPUTER CHEQUE
Payment # Vendor Name
Invoice # GL Account GL Transaction Description Detail Amount Payment Amount
11058 08/13/2024 JRA Construction Services Ltd.
2573/2574 580-290-105 - UT - WTP - Cont  Curbstop Replc -1140 Gran 2,667.15
580-290-105 - UT - WTP - Cont  Curbstop Replc -1242Highv 2,865.33
110-340-110 - GST Receivable - Both Tax Code 261.89
900-110-110 - GST Paid Both Tax Code 261.89 NL 5,794.37
11059 08/13/2024 KustomEis
2024/0681 530-400-130 - TS - Supplies - H GPS Units trucks x4 1,627.02
110-340-110 - GST Receivable- Both Tax Code 76.75
900-110-110 - GST Paid Both Tax Code 76.75 NL 1,703.77
11060 08/13/2024 Bradley Lazorko
July 26 510-210-110 - GG - Cont - Bylav Remedial Work -201 6th St 500.00
510-210-110 - GG - Cont - Bylav Remedial Work -1154 High 300.00 800.00
11061 08/13/2024 Loraas Disposal South Ltd.
8101179 540-200-130 - EH - Waste Colle Waste Collection -July 12,461.53
540-210-300 - EH - Cont. - Recy Recycle Collection -July 3,667.36
110-340-110 - GST Receivable - GST Tax Code 806.45
900-110-110 - GST Paid GST Tax Code 806.45 NL 16,935.34
11062 08/13/2024 Lovas, Tony & Sharon
July 26/24 110-320-140 - Utility Accounts E WMD Refund 25.00 25.00
11063 08/13/2024 Miller Thomson LLP
4027444 510-200-110 - GG - Cont. - Leg:¢ Caveat Opinion - July 1,494.60
110-340-110 - GST Receivable - Both Tax Code 70.50
900-110-110 - GST Paid Both Tax Code 70.50 NL 1,565.10
11064 08/13/2024 Muir Barber Ltd.
July 31 580-430-100 - UT - Supplies/Sm  Anchors -WTP 5.05
510-220-100 - GG - Office Maini Paint Rollers -Bulletin Brd 11.42
510-220-100 - GG - Office Maini Garden Hose/Nozzle/Hange 58.16
530-410-100 - TS - Shop Suppli  Rollers -Speed Bumps 17.16
510-220-100 - GG - Office Maint Cleaner/Sponge 19.05
530-410-100 - TS - Shop Suppli Rakes/Pressure Sprayer 56.03
530-410-100 - TS - Shop Supplii  Spray Paint 34.85
510-410-140 - GG - Office/Clear Broom/Mop 28.60
510-410-140 - GG - Office/Clear Brush Head 21.93
530-410-100 - TS - Shop Supplic Edgewood Fence-Screws/l- 22.56
530-410-100 - TS - Shop Suppli Garbage Bags/Hose Nozzle 36.51
580-430-130 - UT - Water - Mate Curbstop Cap-1249 Grand 16.20
580-430-130 - UT - Water - Mate Curbstop Cap-1249 Grand 29.56
530-410-100 - TS - Shop Supplii  Nutdriver/Screw/Adptr 26.45
530-410-100 - TS - Shop Suppli Painters Tape 9.52
530-410-100 - TS - Shop Supplii Storage Totes 20.97
530-410-100 - TS - Shop Suppli  Shop Keys Made x2 7.61
530-410-100 - TS - Shop Supplic Garbage Bags 28.59
570-420-190 - R&C - Supplies - Clamp Hoses-Irrigation sysi 43.29
570-420-190 - R&C - Supplies - Hose Nozzle -Trees 11.84
510-220-100 - GG - Office Main! Paint -Bulletin Board 45.28
510-220-100 - GG - Office Maini Washers-Speed Bump Pins 3.82
510-220-100 - GG - Office Maini Pnt Tray Liners/Rollers-Spe 20.60
530-410-100 - TS - Shop Suppli Deep Woods Repel x2 47 .68
530-410-130 - TS - Maint/Parts - Adptrs/Elbow/Cupling-Wate 19.90
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Village of Buena Vista
List of Accounts

08/13/2024 2:51 PM Batch: 2024-00057 to 2024-00062 Page 3
COMPUTER CHEQUE
Payment # Date Vendor Name
Invoice # GL Account GL Transaction Description Detail Amount Payment Amount
110-340-110 - GST Receivable - Both Tax Code 30.30
900-110-110 - GST Paid Both Tax Code 30.30 NL 672.93
11065 08/13/2024 Nicor Developments Inc
July 30 110-320-140 - Utility Accounts R WMD Refund -100A 7th St 27.90 27.90
11066 08/13/2024 OW2ZW Lawyers LLP
126832 510-200-110 - GG - Cont. - Leg: Employment Matter 1,009.80
110-340-110 - GST Receivable - Both Tax Code 47.64
900-110-110 - GST Paid Both Tax Code 47.64 NL 1,057.44
11067 08/13/2024 Papa Geordies Gas & Grocery
July 2024 580-430-100 - UT - Supplies/Sm  Distilled Water 9.96
510-410-140 - GG - Office/Clear Coffee/Creamer 16.72
510-410-140 - GG - Office/Clear Lunch&Learn -Harass/Viol 19.64
530-400-110 - TS - Shop - Office Coffee x2 20.96
530-425-111 - TS - Fuel Fuel - July 1,165.23
110-340-110 - GST Receivable - Both Tax Code 0.73
900-110-110 - GST Paid Both Tax Code 0.73 NL
110-340-110 - GST Receivable - GST Tax Code 58.26
900-110-110 - GST Paid GST Tax Code 58.26 NL 1,291.50
11068 08/13/2024 Pitney Bowes
3202421560 510-400-110 - GG - Postage Postage Mach Lease Jul-S¢ 251.03
110-340-110 - GST Receivable - Both Tax Code 11.84
900-110-110 - GST Paid Both Tax Code 11.84 NL 262.87
11069 08/13/2024 Princess Auto Ltd.
July 24 530-420-100 - TS - Vehicle/Equi Utility Trailer Jack 52.99
110-340-110 - GST Receivable - Both Tax Code 2.50
900-110-110 - GST Paid Both Tax Code 2.50 NL 55.49
11070 08/13/2024 Professional Bldg. Insp. Inc.
2407319 525-230-110 - PS - Building Ins;  PBI Fees - July 581.67
110-340-110 - GST Receivable . GST Tax Code 29.08
900-110-110 - GST Paid GST Tax Code 29.08 NL 610.75
11071 08/13/2024 Sawatsky, Bree
Aug 9/24 110-320-140 - Utility Accounts R WMD & Overpymt Refund 29.99 29.99
11072 08/13/2024 Saskatchewan Health Authority
July 580-290-100 - UT - Water - Labt Water Test 1050 Grand-Jul 21.90
580-290-100 - UT - Water - Lab« Water Test N Mon Well-Jul 65.95
580-290-100 - UT - Water - Labt  Water Test E Mon Well-Jul1 65.95
580-290-100 - UT - Water - Labt Water Test 300 Pleas -Jul 3 21.90
580-290-100 - UT - Water - Lab« Water Test 681 Woodland - 21.90
110-340-110 - GST Receivable - GST Tax Code 9.90
900-110-110 - GST Paid GST Tax Code 9.90 NL 207.50
11073 08/13/2024 South Shore Bobcat
682490 530-210-140 - TS - Cont. - Roac 76 Loads Fill Hauled-Dinu C 8,246.80
110-340-110 - GST Receivable - Both Tax Code 389.00
900-110-110 - GST Paid Both Tax Code 389.00 NL 8,635.80
11074 08/13/2024 Thompson, Philip
July 570-420-190 - R&C - Supplies - Irrigation -Tubing 199.68
570-420-190 - R&C - Supplies - Irrigation -Stakes 47 .65



Village of Buena Vista

Date Printed List of Accounts
08/13/2024 2:51 PM Batch: 2024-00057 to 2024-00062 Page 4
COMPUTER CHEQUE
Payment # Date Vendor Name
Invoice # GL Account GL Transaction Description Detail Amount Payment Amount
570-420-190 - R&C - Supplies - Irrigation -Emitters 88.08
570-420-190 - R&C - Supplies - Irrigation -Emitters 45.76
570-420-190 - R&C - Supplies - Irrigation - Punch Tool 15.90
530-420-100 - TS - Vehicle/Equi Side Mirror - Chevy Truck 22.69
530-410-100 - TS - Shop Supplic Edgewood Fence 13.66
110-340-110 - GST Receivable - Both Tax Code 19.37
900-110-110 - GST Paid Both Tax Code 19.37 NL 452.79
11075 08/13/2024 Town Of Regina Beach
Aug 2/24 540-200-115 - EH- Lagoon Proj Lagoon Proj Loan -Aug 5,696.31 5,696.31
11076 08/13/2024 Western Litho Printers
186890 510-410-140 - GG - Office/Clear Service Request Books x5 74.20
110-340-110 - GST Receivable - Both Tax Code 3.50
900-110-110 - GST Paid Both Tax Code 3.50 NL 77.70
11077 08/13/2024 Wolseley Waterworks Group
9226711 580-430-130 - UT - Water - Mate Waterlines -Tube Liner x12 127.74
110-340-110 - GST Receivable - GST Tax Code 6.39
900-110-110 - GST Paid - GST Tax Code 6.39 NL 134.13

Total Computer Cheque: 75,986.68

Total AP: 75,986.68
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Village of Buena Vista
List of Accounts

Batch: 2024-00057 to 2024-00062 Page 5
Bank Code - CC - CC - Credit Card
CREDIT CARD
Payment # Date Vendor Name
Invoice # GL Account GL Transaction Description Detail Amount Payment Amount
082024 08/09/2024 Amazon
July-Aug 530-400-130 - TS - Supplies- H Welding Lens -Damon 127.38
510-410-140 - GG - Office/Clear Cork Board/Pins 41.33
510-410-140 - GG - Office/Clear Correction Tape x12 17.90
510-410-140 - GG - Office/Clear Sask Flag 27.55
510-410-140 - GG - Office/Clear Hanging File Folder 28.41
510-410-140 - GG - Office/Clear Hanging File Folders 36.03
510-410-140 - GG - Office/Clear Ruled Writing Pads x12 12.40
110-340-110 - GST Receivable - Both Tax Code 13.74
900-110-110 - GST Paid Both Tax Code 13.74 NL 304.74
082024-001 08/09/2024 RBC
Aug 510-290-100 - GG - Cont. - Banl VISA - Annual Fee -9247 12.00 12.00
082024-002 08/09/2024 Regina Beach Golf Club
July 31 510-210-170 - GG - Admin. - Tr¢ Lunch&Learn-Harass/Viol P 52.51
530-260-103 - TS - Maint. - Trair Lunch&Learn-Harass/Viol P 105.00 157.51
Total Credit Card: 474 .25

Total CC:

474.25
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Village of Buena Vista
List of Accounts

08/13/2024 2:51 PM Batch: 2024-00057 to 2024-00062 Page 6
Bank Code - OB - OB - Online Banking
ONLINE BANKING
Payment # Date Vendor Name
Invoice # GL Account GL Transaction Description Detail Amount Payment Amount
072024-003 07/31/12024 Gov of SK
May-Jul 210-210-190 - School #1 - Remi EPT - May 4,360.02
210-210-190 - School #1 - Remi EPT - Jun 79,307.95
210-210-190 - School #1 - Remi  EPT - Jul 385,772.68 469,440.65
072024-004 07/31/2024 MEPP (PEBA)
May - Jul 210-200-140 - MEPP Payable MEPP PW Apr28-May11 1,012.62
210-200-140 - MEPP Payable MEPP Admin May 1-15 923.80
210-200-140 - MEPP Payable MEPP PW May12-25 1,012.62
210-200-140 - MEPP Payable MEPP Admin May 16-31 1,252.20
210-200-140 - MEPP Payable MEPP PW May26-Jun8 1,020.12
210-200-140 - MEPP Payable MEPP Admin Jun1-15 1,284.58
210-200-140 - MEPP Payable MEPP PW Jun9-22 1,012.62
210-200-140 - MEPP Payable MEPP Admin Jul1-15 1,233.12
210-200-140 - MEPP Payable MEPP Admin Jul16-31 1,284.58
210-200-140 - MEPP Payable MEPP PW Jun23-Jul6é 1,012.62
210-200-140 - MEPP Payable MEPP PW Jul7-20 1,012.62
210-200-140 - MEPP Payable MEPP PW Jul21-Aug3 1,012.62
210-200-140 - MEPP Payable MEPP Admin Jun 16-30 1,213.60 14,287.72
082024 08/09/2024 SaskPower
July 580-300-150 - UT - Power - Wel Well #1 Power -Jul 348.09
580-300-160 - UT - Power - Wel Well #2 Power -Jul 96.18
110-340-110 - GST Receivable . GST Tax Code 25.63
900-110-110 - GST Paid GST Tax Code 25.63 NL 469.90
Total Online Banking: 484,198.27
Total OB: 484,198.27
Grand Total: 560,659.20

L) / -
M By Y

Mayor

Administrator




Village of Buena Vista

"Pay group : 004 (CAO & Assistant)

Deposit Register

Pay period : 14 (16Jul2024 to 31Jul2024)

Page: 1

Cheque date : 31Jul2024

Voucher No. Pay Date Emp. No. Employee Name Dept. No. Institute / Transit / Account Amount
31Jul2024 026 Guillemin, Karen 002 s 1020.04
31Jul2024 040 Pollock, Melissa D. 001 D 2104.39
31Jui2024 047  McConnell, Catherine M. 002 s 1635.61

Pay Group Totals :

Prepared on July 26, 2024 at 07:18:39 pm by U0OO

Number of Deposits: 3
Total Amount of Deposits:4760. 04

(CYopyright Paymate Software Corporation (07232024104804)
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Village of Buena Vista Page: 1

Deposit Register
Pay group: 004 (CAO & Assistant) Pay period : 15 (01Aug2024 to 15Aug2024) Cheque date : 15Aug2024
Voucher No. Pay Date Emp. No. Employee Name Dept. No. Institute / Transit / Account Amount
00000001 15Aug2024 026  Guillemin, Karen 002 s 849.03
00000002 15Aug2024 040  Pollock, Melissa D. 001 s 2104.39
00000003 15Aug2024 047 McConnell, Catherine M. 002 _ 1635.61
Pay Group Totals : Number of Deposits:3

Total Amount of Deposits:4589.03

Prepared on August 12, 2024 at 10:45:07 am by UQ0 (C)opyright Paymate Software Corporation (08062024141856)
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Village of Buena Vista Page: 1
Deposit Register

Pay group : 002 (Public Works) Pay period : 16 (21Jul2024 to 03Aug2024) Cheque date : 09Aug2024
Voucher No. Pay Date Emp. No. Employee Name Dept. No. Institute / Transit / Account Amount
00000001 09Aug2024 020 Neudeck, Joel 003 ] 2323.19
00000002 09Aug2024 024 Warawa, Lorne D 004 o 1692.78
00000003 09Aug2024 045  Bews, Heidi 004 ] 1208. 66
00000004 09Aug2024 046  Thompson, Philip 004 ] 972.45
00000005 09Aug2024 048  Kobayashi, Jacob D. 004 s 1174.73
00000006 09Aug2024 049 Dyer, Henry R. 004 ) 700.08

Pay Group Totals :

Number of Deposits: 6
Total Amount of Deposits:8071.89

Prepared on August 6, 2024 at 02:15:46 pm by U00

(C)opyright Paymate Software Corporation (07262024192156)
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Village of Buena Vista - Water Works - Record of Operation Month of Mm\.“\ , 20224/

6.4 gallons per 77 gallons {of 6% Javex) or 3.2 gallons per 77 gallons of water if using 12% Chlorine Notes: *Test results in mg/l or ppm  *Well water depth - depth in feet below ,ouo*v;_mmm Unit *Non-pumplng depth December, 2001 = 117.65 feet
Day Time Chlorine Water Meter Volume Tests Well Water Depth (feet) <1NTU | NTU Raw Iron Iron Raw MN Well Hours Read by
Usage Readings (m3) Cl Free Cl Total >.5 |Non-Pumping  |Pumping .C_
Forward Prev. Reading =235 | 370 |23 .87 | 76y | 1342 7 227 280 | 753 S%.E%HI
1 | )2 r5pm | 4.3 Mml\_mbh.w ’88.0 |/.¢5 |/.80 %M&D N.27 10.00 1D.54 |pol3 /674 | <
2 | 62300 | 267 | 214130 0% a7 |1.62 Tubm 0.85 [0.00 10,54 0.0l | 4]8057] LDw/
3 |4 ospeal 5,83 | /6 35 2280 /.79 | /.96 J26) 9210407 TN
s 145 0m | 2.83| 3/6 532 Yo /.50 1/.93 | [/6.6 . /4 21553 Tca)
s LS o[ 289 | Al6677 188.0 1155 [1.83 B [0 [0-24[00l 1051 10.000] 432127 Thu/
6 [Bosam | 2.76 | 216907 130.0 /.44 /.87 .00 924 .
7 545 pua| mmﬂ 164 3270 /.39 171.9 2./0 I 7. 64
8 4200 o | 3. Q734 152.0 1124 [1.44 [38° 007 10 121003 [0.3] 0032 9f.7¢
> |6.000— |52 QIF54] Y960 | [.3% [1.55 010 q
10 16230, [5.94 AI7849 307.0 | .34 | |57 Q.11 9
1 630 o— [ 6.00 JlB154 A40.0 1145 |1.4l 0.0% _ 9350.20| L.DW/
12 (430 o [ 5.8 U7 30,0 [ 1.4 50 [T.5 0.07 1053 [0.0010.37 (0,025 | 9374.¢0| L DW/
B 1230 e— | 4,59 | _alpq0Y BRI = G 0.09 Q003 40 | LD/
u g6, | 5.50 481 A37.0 3110 1Y 0.i0 Hu.31| LD/
15 | 6200 | 5.0F A4349< Ve | 0.M4| 0.4 0.1l 10.33 [0.05 [0.87 |0, quuy 53| LDW
16 [6730, [ U.Ul 458 2 B£.0 21311 .37 _10.04 qUel .84 | LDW/ |
17 | 2200 | 5270 219229 M40 23| |57 137.2 a.04 q4gd.37| LDW/
18 | B %pm [ (.59 | 2014 O 2260 | /1.58] .76 0.08 507 87 .5¢A)
19 12:00pm |8 54 mmo@% 4260 /L4471 1.75 4B 0/0 05 | © |0.c% |0o/d | 7538 901 S
20 0%5haq 1574 1 4 60.0 [1L.44 /.63 0.08 94557 99| scr/
21 V)3 am |7.22 | 2R) 140 8O0 /%7 /.58 _ 9./0 F58/ 29| 3TN
2 3'2pm |46 | AR/ 525 345.0 |/. 0¥ 1.2 [%6.2 0.4 0./7] ©6 V.45 9593.74| TN
23 3/5pa |72 | J2ITRY 2570 |£27 |/. 47 Ho? 94,5 /¢ | ST
24 |623) ane. | 3.01 211948 4.0 1,24 2B 0.09 443,93 LDW/
5 |2:00am | 6.09 | AAA24 T 321.0 | [0 | /.51 0.0 164).3¢ | el
% 0220 | B.Ug| ARA519 Q69,0 | 1.1 1.37 004 10Ul [0.00[0-33 10.009[9658.19 | LDW
27 [)ri60m | Q03 | 22926 Y0b.o | /-22 |1.49 N 969 Wo EYY)
B [-00pm |40 | 223374 #49,0_[/. (.40 7 10,07 7706 .20 | SCI)
29 .uww.ﬁ, .24 w 3504 138.() 1-35 M0 10.09 1 033 [0.00 [0.50 |0.000 | 9% pm.* L
% | Gl | 4257 | 123929 Stareat e 0.11 973009 [ LD
31 | 6520, | £.79 1 YIRZ 333.0 [V 17 1139 008 d754.22 | LDwy
TOTALS 0.00 - - 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000 - '|Council auth:
MIN VALUE 0.00 - - 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000 =
MAX VALUE 0.00 - - 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000 -
AVG VALUE #DIV/0! #DIV/(Q! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0!




Regina beach Local Library Board Meeting Minutes
Date: July 15th, 2024

Call to order: 7pm

Attendance (please include first and last names)

Names of board members present:

Gord Wilson, Darlene Freitag, Virginia Percy, Shannon Waugh, Donna Gliddon and Sandi Metz.

Librarian- Laura Davies
Assistant Librarian- Joan Cobler

Names of board members absent:
Krista Hannan, Chris Duke and Steven Schultz

1. Adopt Agenda.

Motion: To adopt agenda with amendments as stated
Moved by: Donna Gliddon 2" Shannon Waugh

Approved X All in favor

Item added to Old business:
F. Author reading.

2. Review minutes of the May 27th meeting.

Motion: To accept minutes as circulated.
Moved by: Donna Gliddon 2" Shannon Waugh
Approved X Allin favor All

3. Board Governance.

a.

Board member volunteer time since last meeting (hours): 46hrs
b. Board member volunteer time year to date (hours): 155hrs
C.

Review our local branch1-year strategic plan and goals:
i. Goal #1: Build Volunteer Capacity.

ii. Goal #2: Increase Branch Visibility.

iii. Goal #3: Community Engagement.
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49 Bison Avenue, Weyburn SK S4H QH%
phone: 306 848.3100 | fax: 306.842 2665

smail- lihrarverd @canthanctlihrary cn



- 4. Correspondence:

a. Advocacy tool kit.
b. ‘Why Public libraries Matter’ document.

e Reminder that these items will be discussed in the Board member meeting in Novembe
c. Beginning planning a meeting with town in the fall.

5. Librarian’s Report (see attached)

Motion: To accept Librarian’s Report